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Florida Publlc Selva Commlulon 
2540 Shumard OM Boulevwd 
T.aw-, FL 
323~50 

DEPOsiT 

D093 • 
DATE 

MA?. 0 1199n 

RE: lnterexcbtoat Te!ecommyolcl!iooa Ctrtfigt!el [)ocMt No 98!8§1-TI 

To Whom 11 M.y Concem: 

... 
S c.l . .Id 

(/ 0 !';;., ~ y 

S U<?, 0(7 

r, ...... e. 

Thlt ltttef It In~ to the e:ene:ea.t1on by Flonda of S.J. lnvl!ttmenta. Inc ·a lnterexcnange 

T eleeommu1licatloM C811i11celll. 

Please lind encloMd, In en effort to comply with Section 36U38, Florida StaMas, and Rule 25-

4.0181, a checlt tor 1500.00 and an past regulatory anaument leea. along with statUI()(}' 

penalties and Intern! chargM owed to the S!a!a ol FloOUa by S J lnvestmenta, Inc.. (the 

'Company"). 

The Companv, however, mped!UIIy requestaan abatement orlhlt $500 00 ftne. Thia requeat ls 

baNd on the fKt that a tonner .,.,.,."YM or the Company either mltplaced or deijberately did not 

~ Aorida'l lnterexdl8nge Cotr.,.ny Ragulatoly A.uessment Fee Return. In facl. until juat 

a couple of dayl ago, the c:omp.ny was OOIIIWllt'lllhal the lnlefexchange Company Regula!()(}' 

AsHNmen! Fee Return• hlld not been filed with the State or Florida. This came u a ehodt to the 

Company aslt hu alwaya been In good at.andlng In aH the 10 alate a It provldesln!erexchangu 

services In, and In lull compliance with fNtry ltate's regulatory pollcles and/or achemea 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (801) 383-9600 Thank 

you for your consideration. 

Very tru.ly youra, 

..J.l ') 

SMS. Jmv 
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February 24, 11199 

Flottdl Public SeMce Commilllon 
2540 Shut'lllrd Oak 8oulevltd D 0 9 3 • 
Tallahassee, FL 
32~ 

DATE 

MA?. 0 1199n 

RE: lnterexctiiOQt T!!ltoomm!.!n!callona Ct!Sif!ctte/ [)oc!set No, 1181881-D 

To Whom It May Concem: 

.. s' 'f,f(/ 

(;I (7 /',F, i" y 

S t7u, uo 

r, ..... e. 

This litter II In l'lglll'da to the car.c 1 II G M by Florida ot S.J. IOYMtmenll, Inc. 'aln\llelcCNinge 

T~11'*1111c81e. 

Pleae find tncloled, In en tffott to comply with Section 364.3:Je, Flotlda Statutea, and Rule 26-
4.0161, a check for $500.00 and II put r.gulatory a111Stm8nt r.ta, along with llallltory 
penaltlea and lntereat c:t1afVn owed to the Stlrta of Flollda by S. J . lnveatmenta. Inc. (the 
"Company1. 

The Company, ~. ~ requeetJ an abatement of the $500.00 nne. This request Ia 
based on the r.ct that a tormar .,.,._ ot lhe Compeny either~ or delibelately did not 
OOitiPiele Flottdl'•lnwacl"tall~ge Coqlllty ~ Aslessmlnt Fee Rlll.m. In fact. untl}ust 
a couple of daya ago, the Company- not aware that the lottrexchange Company Reguletoly 
Aueument FM Retuma had not bMn ftltd with the State of Florida. Thll came as a ahock to the 
Company aa It Ilea aJnyt bMn In good lllndlng In II the 10 ,...._ It ptOVida lnterexchange 
seM:es In, and In 1111 c:ompiiMce Wllh we~y ..... , r.gulatory polidH and/or lchemea. 

Should you haYtttry quutlona, pleat do not healtate to contact meet (801) 3&3-9600. Thank 
you for your conaldetdon. 

PAY FLORIDA PUBUC 8EIMCE COMM; 
TOntE 
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• • 
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commieeion of 
Interexchange Telecommunications 
Certificate No. 4802 issued to 
S.J. Investments, Inc. d/b/a 
Access Lonq Distance of Florida, 
Inc. for violation of Rule 25-
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; 
Te1e.commun1cations Companies. 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service COmmission of IXC 
Certificate No. 5151 issued to 
Hoving Media, tnc . tor violation 
of Rule 25- 4.0161, F.A.C . , 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunication• Companies. 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commisaion of 
Interexchanqe Telecommunications 
Certificate No. 5153 issued t? 
Lightcom International, Inc. for 
violation of Rule 25-4 . 0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications 
Comp~tniea. 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Co11111ission of IXC 
Certificate No. 5273 issued to 
Fibernet, Inc. d/b/a Fibernet 
Telemanaqement, Inc. for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A. C. , Regulatory Aaaeaament 
Fees · Telecommunications 
Companies . 

DOCKET NO. 981881 - TI 

DOCKET NO. 981898-TI 

DOCKET NO. 981899-TI 

DOCKET NO. 981900-TI 

OOCUH(IH ~ IJM!!(R ·DATE 

0 2 I 7 9 fEB 19:: 
FPSC ·II( r.OII OS/r.E •ORTihC 



• • 
ORDCR NO. PSC-99-0329-FOF-TI 
DOCKETS NOS. 981881-TI, 981898-Tl, 981899-TI, 981900-TI, 

981901-ti, 9819.02-TI 
PAGC 3 

subs tantially affected files a petition f or a formal proceeding, 
pursuant t o Rule 25-22. 029, Flor i da Administrati ve Code . 

The entities listed belo~ have not paid the regulatory 
assessment fees required by Section 364. 336, Flo r ida Statutes, and 
aule 25-4. 0161, Florida Administrative Code, f o r the year (s ) 
speci!ied below, along with statutory penalties and interest 
charges. Under Section 364 . 336, Florida Statutes, certificate 
holders must pay a minim~ annual regulatory assessment fee (RAFJ 
of $~0 if the certificate was ac tive during any portion of the 
ca l endar year. Purauant t o Rule 25 -4. 0161 (21, Florida 
Administrative Code, the form and applicable fees are due to the 
Florida Public Service Commission by Janua ry 30 of the subsequent 
year. All entiti .. that apply for certification receive a copy of 
our rules governing interexchange telecommunications service and an 
affidavit in which the applicants attest that the rules have been 
received and understood by the applicant. This affidavit must be 
attached to the application in order for the application t o be 
processed. 

Pursuant to Section 350.113 ( 4) , Florida Statutes, t he 
regulatory assessment tee f orms , for the period of January 1, 
through December 31, are mailed to the entities at .east 45 days 
prior to the date that payment o f the fee is duo. The entities have 
been given adequate opportunity to pay . The Commission ' s 
correspondence regarding the regulatory assessment fees was 
received but not acknowled9ed. To date, the entities have not paid 
the required fees . 

For the rftason described above, pu rsuant t o Rule 25-
2 4.4,74 (1) (b) and (c), Florida Administrative Code, we find it 
appropriate to cancel each enti ty's certificate, with the effective 
date of December 31, 1998, for failure to comply with Section 
364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Flo rida 
Administrative Code, unless esch entity pays a $500 fine and remits 
Lll past due regulatory asseaament fees, along with statutory 
penalties and interest charges, to the Florida Public Service 
Commission. Each entity must comply with these requiraments with in 
five business daya from the date this Order becomes final. The 
fines will be remitted to the Comptroller f or deposit in the State 
of Florida General Revenue Fund, pursuant to Section 364.516, 
florida Statutea. 
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